FORM PTO-1595	R		03-2	5-20	03	ΞT	U.S. DEPART	MENT OF COMMERCE			
1-31-92							Patent and Tradema	rk Office	5		
The Honorable Commissioner of Patents a						original documents or copy thereof.			<u> </u>		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dwayne Perry Richard Heavner 3 -/2 -03		03	102399573 2. Name and address of recovering party(ies):  Name: ATI Industrial Automation, Inc.								
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☐ no			Street Address: 1031 Goodworth Drive						- ' '		
3. Nature of conveyance:			City A	pex	State	Nor	th Carolina	Zip <u>27502</u>			
Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 3/11/03	☐Merger ☐Change of Nar	ne	Additiona	al name(s)	& address(es) at	tached? □	]Yes ⊠ No				
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):						-				
If this document is being	filed together with a	a new applic	ation, the	execution	date of the applic						
A. Patent Applica	` · ·				В.	Patent N	lo.(s)				
19	,367279	Additiona	al numbers	s attached?	Yes 🛚	No					
5. Name and address of pa correspondence concerning		e mailed:		6. Total	number of applica	ations and p	patents involve	∍d: 1 			
Name: Edward H. Green, III Internal Address: Coats & B		-		7.	Total fee (37 Enclosed	CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>				
Street Address: 1400 Cres	cent Green, Suite 3	300			☐ Authorized	to be char	ged to deposit	account			
				8.	Deposit accou	nt number:	18-1167				
City: Cary State:	NC Zip: 275	11			(Attach duplicat	e copy of th	nis page if pay	ring by deposit accou	int)		
DO NOT USE THIS SE	PACE	<del></del>				·	<del></del>		-		
9. Statement and signature.	- <del></del>										
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the fore	egoing infon	mation is t	rue and co	frect and any atta	iched copy	is a true copy	of the original docur	nent.		
Edward H. Green, III		elw	ard h	Ar	cent		3/11	/03			
Name of Person Signing		Signatu	ıre				Date				
Total number of pages comp		1									
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4	./94) 										
				etach this	portion						
Mail documents to be record	led with required co										
		Commis	Box A	f Patents a Assignme gton, D.C.							
Public burden reporti document and gathering the Patent and Trademark Off Reduction Project, (0651-00	ne data needed, and di ice, Office of Informat	completing artion Systems,	nd reviewing	g the sample	cover sheet. Ser	d comments	regarding this		U.S.		



## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

In consideration of the promises, mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Dwayne Perry**, of 127 New Bern Place #501, Raleigh, NC 27601 and **Richard Heavner**, of 1328 Red Twig Road, Apex, NC 27502, owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a **TOOL SIDE ROBOTIC SAFETY INTERLOCK**, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, hereby sell and assign to **ATI INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION**, **INC.**, a corporation of North Carolina, their entire right, title, and interest in the Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by **ATI INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION**, **INC.**, its successors, and assign, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **Dwayne Perry** and **Richard Heavner** had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date

11 Mar 03

Date

Dwayne Per

Ric∦iard Heavner∖

ATENT TOTAL P.04

RECORDED: 03/12/2003 REEL: 013869 FRAME: 0847